

Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in



DATE-5/07/2023

Notice

Safe Campus Initiative: Preventing Sexual

Harassment

As part of our commitment to creating a safe and respectful campus community, the College is organizing a sexual harassment awareness program on 7/07/2023 (2023-24). This event aims to educate and raise awareness about the importance of consent, boundaries, and respectful behaviour and understand for the college policies and procedures for reporting and addressing sexual harassment issues if occurs with any female students in college campus. In addition to this, awareness regarding the if the any issues occurs with individual or in the society outside the campus also addressed in this program.

TYNNOS CONTRACTOR

Principal
Government Science College
IDAR

Chairman

GOVERNMENT SCIENCE COLLEGE IDAR

YEAR 2023- 2024

ampus Inititive: Preventing Sexual Harassment	Date: 7/7/2023
NAME	SIGNATURE
Patel Devangiben Sanjaybhai	Deveny
PARMAR DIYA PRAVINBHAI	Pormal DY.
PATEL JALAKBEN MUKESHBHAI	J. M. Patel
NAYI JANKI P	J. P. Nays
PARMAR JIYA AMRUTBHAI	Type
ANGARI JYOTSNABEN VARDABHAI	5 Anguri
Vanjara Kinjalbahen Jagdishbhai	Kinter
Rathod Mansi Ashokkumar	Rathue 171. It
SUTARIYA MANSI BHARATBHAI	M.B Sutariye
Patel Meghaben Rajeshbhai	meglaben
PARIKH SNEHABEN SHANKARBHAI	88 Mary 1217
PRAJAPATI SRUSHTI GANPATBHAI	PC Praja Pati
Rajput Tanvi Indrasinh	12.T. Rajpet
Patel Krinaben Dilipbhai	Hoiso
CHAUDHARY KRISHNABEN M	12. M. Chaudhary
PRAJAPATI KRUPABEN DILIPBHAI	L.D. Prajapar,
PARMAR NIRJALABA RAJENDRASINH	MisgedonBy
Bharwad Niruben Hakabhai	Bharval N.M
SOLANKI NISHTHA MUKESHBHAI	1 Am Solan K1
Patel Pritiben Preshbhai	p. p. Patel
Ninama Priyankaben Rameshbhai	vinama P.R
Dabhi Seemaben Natvarsinh	Seema
Pandya Vijetaben Maheshbhai	Pandy a V. M
Parmar Shivaniben Jayeshbhai	S.J. Jagmie
Parmar Trushaben Nareshbhai	Foresher
	Patel Devangiben Sanjaybhai PARMAR DIYA PRAVINBHAI PATEL JALAKBEN MUKESHBHAI NAYI JANKI P PARMAR JIYA AMRUTBHAI ANGARI JYOTSNABEN VARDABHAI Vanjara Kinjalbahen Jagdishbhai Rathod Mansi Ashokkumar SUTARIYA MANSI BHARATBHAI Patel Meghaben Rajeshbhai PARIKH SNEHABEN SHANKARBHAI PRAJAPATI SRUSHTI GANPATBHAI Rajput Tanvi Indrasinh Patel Krinaben Dilipbhai CHAUDHARY KRISHNABEN M PRAJAPATI KRUPABEN DILIPBHAI PARMAR NIRJALABA RAJENDRASINH Bharwad Niruben Hakabhai SOLANKI NISHTHA MUKESHBHAI Patel Pritiben Preshbhai Ninama Priyankaben Rameshbhai Dabhi Seemaben Natvarsinh Pandya Vijetaben Maheshbhai Parmar Shivaniben Jayeshbhai

Chairman

Government Science College Idar(S.K.)



Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in



Report Safe campus Initiative-Preventing Sexual Harassment

The Government Science College, Idar organized **Safe campus Initiative-Preventing Sexual Harassment** program on 7/07/2023 to educate students, faculty, and staff about recognizing, preventing and addressing sexual harassment. The goal was to stand-in a safer and more inclusive campus environment. Dr. Smriti Singh, the Chairman of anti-Sexual harassment committee highlighted the importance of a respectful campus community and introduced the program agenda. She also delivered talk covering definitions of sexual harassment, the difference between harassment and consensual behaviour, and legal implications. Included interactive scenarios to illustrate various forms of harassment. A panel consisting of college faculty members, and student representatives discussed college policies, reporting procedures, and support services available for victims of sexual harassment. Participants engaged in group discussions to understand the impact of sexual harassment and develop empathy for survivors. The anti-sexual harassment program was a resounding success, fostering a culture of respect, empathy, and accountability within the college community. The program will be continued annually to reinforce the importance of preventing sexual harassment and promoting a safe campus environment. In this program, total 25 students gave presence.

Chairman
Anti-Sexual harassment
Government science College
Idar (S.K.)

SCIENCE COLLEGE COLLEG

Principal
Government Science College
Idar(S.K.)



Government Science College, Idar

At & Post: Sapavada, Idar, Sabarkantha

Email: sciencecollegeidar@gmail.com

Website: www.gscidar.edu.in









Principal
Government Science College
Idar(S.K.)